
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FE 
P2 
P2 
FS 
FE 
DSR 
FE 
FB 
FE 
DSR 
FE 

P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 

DNS 

No. 
23 
00 
81 
12 
15 
21 
38 
32 
98 
42 
83 
1 

53 
91 
18 
88 
3 

71 
5 

66 
8 

57 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jake Parsons 
John Manfroy 
James Dayson 
John Shine 
Graham Rankin 
Jim Mali 
Edd Ozard 
Charles Chi 
Gregory Perrin 
Brandon Aleckson 
Aaron Bailey 
David Roberts 
Robin Riner 
Jeff Read 
Andy Juner 
Bradford Shaffer 
Rod Rice 
Allan Svela 
Robert Christensen 
John Yeatman 

Scott McPherson 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
8 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:24.274 
1:26.624 
1:26.498 
1:26.355 
1:27.144 
1:26.980 
1:29.243 
1:27.953 
1:30.005 
1:30.949 
1:30.968 
1:32.681 
1:32.837 
1:34.604 
1:36.588 
1:38.129 
1:37.708 
1:25.471 
1:50.085 
1:37.525 
1:39.317 

Member_ID
370871 

388822 

403445 
251383 
201092 
20453 
310933 
356800 
330024 
347004 
501643 
430711 
321177 
247529_
481717 
339064 
494444 
402055 
412619 

492146 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
21 
18 
17 
16 
16 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
17 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20F
Mazda Pro Mazda 
2004 Stohr 01D 
Elan DP02 Mazda L
2008 STOHR WF1 
1998 Swift 014 
2006 Mazda Pro M
2004 Mazda Star M
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Mazda STAR 
2003 Van Diemen 
2007 Radical SR3 
2011 Radical SR3 
1998 Mazda Formu
2004 Van Diemen 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2008 SCCA Enterp
2007 Stohr F1000 
2004 Van Diemen 
2013 PHANTOM D 
2007 Van Diemen 

Stohr WF1 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Sonoma CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonoma CA 
Sonoma CA 
Livermore CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Auburn CA 
Incline Village NV 
Kailua HI 
Campbell CA 
Shasta Lake CA 
Northridge CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Vacaville CA 
San Carlos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Austin TX 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Gardnerville NV 
Newcastle CA 

Corona del Mar CA 

Region 
SFR 

SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Kevin Mitz Motorsports, Dauntless-

LisRobin Farm 

PacWest Solutions 

American Standard Concrete Pump
Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
BRE/One Motorsports/G-Loc Brake

R@D BUILDERS 
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu
Bob's Better Boxes 
Cerini Motorsports 

CHRISTENSEN COLLISION CENTER
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 53 – RFA – Penalize 3 Driver's Record Points – pass under double yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car # 53 – RFA – Probation for 3 Events – Improving Position on Pace Lap – GCR 6.5.2.C. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 10:00:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
11.974 

Avg. Speed 
76.119 

Best Lap Tm 
1:24.274 

Best Speed 
95.602 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 11:46:18 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 11:45 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
PC 
GT1 
GT2 
PC 
ITE 
ITE 
T2 
GT3 
ITE 
NL 
EP 
ITE 
GT2 
EP 
T2 

ITE 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 

DNS 

No. 
96 
95 
14 
69 
3 

82 
79 
77 
73 
7 

56 
84 
24 
09 
29 

71 

Name 
Jim Walsh 
Rob Davis 
Ken Muth 
Lars Mapstead 
Dean Fothergill 
Bob Murillo 
Clark Nunes 
David Witkowski 
Robert Brayton 
Bill Okell 
Matthew Insley 
Ted Hill 
Rick Cameron 
Scott Graf 
Anthony Di Alasandro

Igor Lyustin 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
6 
3 

Best Tm 
1:32.738 
1:33.266 
1:33.837 
1:36.066 
1:35.551 
1:42.009 
1:42.277 
1:45.561 
1:46.828 
1:51.233 
1:55.833 
1:42.094 
1:47.412 

Member_ID
279625 
383179 
360410 
402635 
412800 
283058 
496417 
340340 
416026 
104799 
330841_
432113 
497813 
471791 
435018 

389964 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
25 
25 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2011 Porsche 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
1989 Nissan 240 S
2009 Porsche GT3 
2008 Chevrolet Co
1985 Porsche Carre
2006 Ford Mustang
1973 Porsche 911 
1966 Ford Mustang
1964 MG Roadster
1988 Pontiac Fiero
1988 BMW M3 E30
2013 Purpose-built
1974 Datsun 260Z 
2007 Mustang 

1992 Acura NSX 

Hometown 
Woodinville, WA 
Sonora CA 
Snohomish WA 
Aptos CA 
Sacramento CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakdale CA 
Victoria BC 
Royal Oaks CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Toledo OR 
West Lake Village, CA 

San Francisco CA 

Region 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Red Dog Racing 
RDavisCPA.com 
Eat fish Eat crab American racer tir
Legendary Finds 
Fontaine Metal Products 
Rothsport 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev

Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D
Pasillas Tire Serv 
Performance Autowerk 
Winchester Auto Parts 
Eat Fish, Eat Crab 
Sipio Labs / AV8 Super Cars 

Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory: Cars # 24,  95. 
Sound Jeopardy: Car # 95. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 10:02:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.601 

Avg. Speed 
73.422 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.738 

Best Speed 
86.877 

Best Lap by 
96 - Jim Walsh 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 11:06:11 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 11:05 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FC 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FC 
FC 

FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 

13 
14 
1 
2 
3 

15 
16 

DNS 

No. 
3 

18 
09 
81 
88 
97 
51 
96 
99 
15 
80 
22 
36 
52 
12 
46 
37 
6 

75 
19 
9 

45 

47 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Tom Hope 
Scott Huffaker 
Alex Kirby 
James Hakewill 
Connor Funk 
Scott Vreeland 
Harindra de Silva 
Peter West 
Ray Bill Dormandy 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Guy Tolomeo 
Manuel Leonardo 
Michael Bernstein 
John Fabijanic 
Paul MacFarlane 
Richard McClosky 
Alan Dezzani 
Jack Baringer 
Bob Negron 
Paul Rodler 

Mark Young 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
10 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.881 
1:27.729 
1:27.867 
1:27.629 
1:28.565 
1:28.618 
1:28.899 
1:30.639 
1:30.728 
1:32.633 
1:32.596 
1:35.634 
1:38.605 
1:38.882 
1:39.729 
1:37.855 
1:43.904 
1:44.842 
1:46.171 
1:51.872 
1:28.092 
1:34.903 

Member_ID
453465 
433767 
478975 
439225 
292799 
480593 
416774 
392014 
166282 
274620 
378566 
336453 
445823 
463671 
100211 
459116 
411992 
147854 
077851 
404817 
59611 
229162 

275004 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

25 
21 
18 
8 
7 

25 
21 
18 
6 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2015 Piper Zetec 
2003 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2006 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
2000 VanDiemen R
2008 Van Dieman 
2001 Van Diemen 
2015 Piper Formula
2011 Piper/Honda 
1990 Swift DB6 
Piper DF5 
1994 Van Diemen 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1977 Royale RP-24
1980 Crossle 40 
1999 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 

2002 van diemen R

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Downey CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Long Beach CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Glendale Ca 
Livermore CA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Malibu CA 
Danville CA 
Fresno CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Pescadero Ca. 
San Francisco CA 
San Ramon CA 
San Luis Obispo CA 
Goleta CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Pacifica CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Rafael CA 

Klamath Falls OR 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SanD 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing, Harindra de Silva
H&M Racing Dart 

L.A. Prep Inc./Fast Forward Racing

Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
DFR 
Racing Optics/Kodenko Jeans/Malib
Cecelia Rose Foundation 
Cleveland Infant Care 
That's My Juice Racing, LLC 

BigWheels.net 

Magtax, HorseTrak Software 
Cypress Lane Racing 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
terri negron web design / Rosy's at
Porter Racing 

Panda Sport/Alpine Banks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:26.881) for FC by Timothy de Silva. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 10:04:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
11.411 

Avg. Speed 
91.472 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.881 

Best Speed 
92.734 

Best Lap by 
3 - Timothy de Silva 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 13:11:34 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 01:10 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
AS 
ITA 
GTL 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 

ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
T3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
2 
7 
4 
5 
6 
8 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
06 
79 
07 
77 
29 
72 
50 
14 
97 
92 
61 
94 
53 
49 
71 
95 
26 
51 
52 
7 

17 
5 

82 
56 

03 
13 
58 
4 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
Tim Auger 
Wilson Powell 
Anthony D'Alessandro
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Alan Gjedsted 
Gregory Hoff 
Brandon Miller 
David Allen 
Lawrence Murdter 
Terry Gibson 
Terry McHenry 
George Mavromatis 
Patrick Casey 
Jeff Wilcox 
Joel High 
Greg Powell 
Nathaniel Ng 
David Oroshnik 
Yehia Eissa 
Brad Dressen 
Tim Sullivan 

Leeson Grant 
Scott Wilcox 
Joe Kalinowski 
Jeff Francis 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
10 

Best Tm 
1:39.243 
1:42.121 
1:43.556 
1:45.519 
1:41.610 
1:48.380 
1:48.566 
1:49.008 
1:49.500 
1:49.557 
1:50.123 
1:50.576 
1:50.607 
1:51.121 
1:51.837 
1:52.495 
1:52.188 
1:52.096 
1:52.543 
1:51.840 
1:53.291 
1:53.952 
1:57.855 
1:57.163 

Member_ID
281432 
496417 
422425 
338274 
435018 
437817 
355326 
402683 
437964 
428028 
221726 
436659 
427710 
122766 
365495 
463566 
377441 
93282 
426755 
496381 
414652 
495856 
311211 
478946 

404684 
443628 
369366 
212000 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
18 
17 
25 
16 
25 
15 
21 
14 
17 
16 
15 
13 
14 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2006 Ford Mustang
1992 Acura Integra
1999 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Pontiac Fireb
1996 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Madza Miata 
2007 BMW Z4 M C

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Monterey CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Salinas CA 
San Francisco CA 
Kailua HI 
Oakland CA 
Silverthorne CO 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Saratoga CA 
Orland CA 
Danville CA 

Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek, CA 
Fresno CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NNJ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv

AV8 Supercars, Sipio Labs 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Betsy my sister 
Haag Performance 
Steel Partners 

Larry Oka Racing 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Oh My God Racing 
Blanche Powell 
Oh My God Racing 
Crazy Catlady Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Butte College Automotive 
TS Classics and Automotive 

Competition Autowerks 

New York Rock Exchange 
Sherwin Williams 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2016 9:16:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
55.124 

Avg. Speed 
79.698 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.243 

Best Speed 
81.183 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 9:50:51 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 09:50 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 

13 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

14 
10 
15 
11 
16 
12 
13 

No. 
34 
40 
7 
8 

64 
2 

79 
57 
88 
5 

86 
71 
01 
53 
03 
90 
11 
83 
41 
9 
3 

24 
4 

39 
49 
55 
1 

32 
12 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Jackson 
Mike Smith 
Lee Douglas 
Robert Kullas 
Bill Booth 
Court Cardinal 
Brandon Lewis 
David Kay 
Jerry Aplass 
Ed Railton 
Michael Boyle 
Andrew Cook 
Jim Murray 
Hank Raymond 
Steven Cento 
Ken Woolley 
Joe Briggs 
Bruce Richardson 
Chris McMillen 
Frank Valente 
Steven Grandin 
Bob J Hall 
Stuart Baumgard 
Andy Hettrick 
Jeffrey Cook 
Vince Balch 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
4 

Best Tm 
1:38.985 
1:39.053 
1:39.694 
1:40.337 
1:40.467 
1:39.305 
1:40.693 
1:40.851 
1:42.168 
1:42.198 
1:42.299 
1:42.448 
1:42.126 
1:43.549 
1:43.515 
1:41.786 
1:44.482 
1:44.093 
1:44.258 
1:44.180 
1:45.485 
1:46.778 
1:45.999 
1:49.025 
1:42.070 
1:52.581 
1:42.215 
1:41.720 
1:45.851 

Member_ID
343482 
415860 
155429 
218607_
237577 
370148 
327113_
336219 
409208 
436461 
427656 
404463 
171292_
416392 
439712 
358397 
404034 
461956 
150687 
486357 
340127 
367940 
421471 
496661 
323710 
475557 
495976 
496619 
480108 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
50 
46 
42 
20 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
18 
26 
16 
24 
14 
22 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
SRF 837 
2000 Ford SRF3 
1991 SRF Gen3 
Spec Racer Ford SR
2016 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
1996 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
1997 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1990 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
1986 Ford SRF3 
2012 Ford SRF 
1985 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SCCA Enterp
2008 Ford SRF 

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Vancouver WA 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Carmel CA 
Cupertino CA 
Carson City NV 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
Lafayette CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Sunriver OR 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Minden NV 
Penryn CA 
Novato CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Rafael CA 
Minden NV 
San Jose CA 
San Diego CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SanD 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Off Constantly Racing 

P.T. On Call 
M&L Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Brian Kullas Racing 

Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
HSE Racing 
DB Kay & Associates 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Cook Motorsports 
HSE.com, DonataRealty 
AccelRaceTek 

TahoeAutoRepair.com 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 

Linda, CSR Performance 

RIDL. Ltd. 
AccelRaceTek 
HSE Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.720) for SRF by Jeffrey Cook. 
New Track Record (1:38.985) for SRF3 by Umberto Milletti. 
Car # 71 – CSA – Reprimand – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1.A. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 10:05:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.312 

Avg. Speed 
77.506 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.985 

Best Speed 
81.394 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 9:14:54 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 09:10 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 

SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
5 
6 
5 
7 
6 
7 
8 
9 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
10 
15 
11 
16 
17 
18 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
07 
48 
53 
90 
23 
7 

54 
50 
92 
1 

97 
61 
72 
14 
94 
87 
51 
96 
52 
95 
71 
17 
76 
56 
46 
43 
02 
26 
16 
45 
84 
58 
03 

13 

Name 
Tim Auger 
Joe Rombi 
Cole Gibson 
Roland Kamber 
Tommy McCarthy 
Randy Evans 
Brian Cross 
Tupper Hull 
Brandon Miller 
Brent Hatchet 
Gregory Hoff 
David Allen 
Tao Takaoka 
Alan Gjedsted 
Lawrence Murdter 
James Waller 
Tim High 
Joan Linehan 
Greg Powell 
Patrick Casey 
Robert Irwin 
David Oroshnik 
Rob Fuller 
Tim Sullivan 
Douglas Alvis 
Frank Russell 
Dan Azar 
Jeff Wilcox 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Mark Means 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Joe Kalinowski 
Leeson Grant 

Scott Wilcox 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 
13 
1 

Best Tm 
1:47.696 
1:48.781 
1:48.568 
1:47.428 
1:47.770 
1:48.983 
1:48.967 
1:49.048 
1:49.709 
1:49.628 
1:49.705 
1:49.892 
1:48.700 
1:50.043 
1:51.185 
1:51.870 
1:51.720 
1:52.687 
1:53.441 
1:54.018 
1:55.421 
1:54.605 
1:54.052 
1:55.331 
1:55.948 
1:55.166 
1:52.564 
1:53.430 
1:53.009 
1:51.141 
1:50.029 
1:56.619 

Member_ID
422425 
328058 
427712 
426953 
10581_3
278513 
438200 
355326 
428028 
431600 
437964 
221726 
437817 
402683 
436659 
462795 
170948 
445423 
426755 
463566 
482577 
414652 
496932 
478946 
194182 
466034 
495016 
377441 
496175 
404787 
401179 
369366 
404684 

443628 

Points 
50 
25 
21 
46 
25 
18 
42 
39 
17 
16 
16 
15 
36 
14 
34 
32 
30 
28 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 

26 
6 

24 
5 
4 
3 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1994 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Madza Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Monterey CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Campbell CA 
Mountain View CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sacramento CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
el cerrito CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Los Altos CA 
Tahoe City CA 
Clayton CA 
Oakland CA 
Kailua HI 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
Hollister CA 
Newark CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Walnut Creek, CA 
Danville CA 

Oakland CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Flying Meatball 
Steel Partners 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Du-All Safety 
Oh my God racing 

Wonder Inc. 
HatchedApp.com 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Larry Oka Racing 
Betsy, my sis 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Larry Oka Racing 
Haag Performance 

Oh My God Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Blanche Powell 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Crazy Catlady Racing 
Z Car Garage 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art

Envie Skin & Body 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 
Cook Motorsports 
New York Rock Exchange 
Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Jeopardy: Cars 97,  14 
Sound Advisory: Cars 07,  52,  1,  92 
Car # 53 – Transponder working Intermitten – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 
Car # 84 – RFA –  Penalized to last in class – pass under yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 6/6/2016 10:07:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.000 

Avg. Speed 
67.745 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.428 

Best Speed 
74.997 

Best Lap by 
90 - Roland Kamber 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 8:36:12 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 

SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
5 
6 
5 
7 
6 
7 
8 
9 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
10 
15 
11 
16 
17 
18 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
07 
48 
53 
90 
23 
7 

54 
50 
92 
1 

97 
61 
72 
14 
94 
87 
51 
96 
52 
95 
71 
17 
76 
56 
46 
43 
02 
26 
16 
45 
84 
58 
03 

13 

Name 
Tim Auger 
Joe Rombi 
Cole Gibson 
Roland Kamber 
Tommy McCarthy 
Randy Evans 
Brian Cross 
Tupper Hull 
Brandon Miller 
Brent Hatchet 
Gregory Hoff 
David Allen 
Tao Takaoka 
Alan Gjedsted 
Lawrence Murdter 
James Waller 
Tim High 
Joan Linehan 
Greg Powell 
Patrick Casey 
Robert Irwin 
David Oroshnik 
Rob Fuller 
Tim Sullivan 
Douglas Alvis 
Frank Russell 
Dan Azar 
Jeff Wilcox 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Mark Means 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Joe Kalinowski 
Leeson Grant 

Scott Wilcox 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 
13 
1 

Best Tm 
1:47.696 
1:48.781 
1:48.568 
1:47.428 
1:47.770 
1:48.983 
1:48.967 
1:49.048 
1:49.709 
1:49.628 
1:49.705 
1:49.892 
1:48.700 
1:50.043 
1:51.185 
1:51.870 
1:51.720 
1:52.687 
1:53.441 
1:54.018 
1:55.421 
1:54.605 
1:54.052 
1:55.331 
1:55.948 
1:55.166 
1:52.564 
1:53.430 
1:53.009 
1:51.141 
1:50.029 
1:56.619 

Member_ID
422425 
328058 
427712 
426953 
10581_3
278513 
438200 
355326 
428028 
431600 
437964 
221726 
437817 
402683 
436659 
462795 
170948 
445423 
426755 
463566 
482577 
414652 
496932 
478946 
194182 
466034 
495016 
377441 
496175 
404787 
401179 
369366 
404684 

443628 

Points 
50 
25 
21 
46 
25 
18 
42 
39 
17 
16 
16 
15 
36 
14 
34 
32 
30 
28 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 

26 
6 

24 
5 
4 
3 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1994 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Madza Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Monterey CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Campbell CA 
Mountain View CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sacramento CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
el cerrito CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Los Altos CA 
Tahoe City CA 
Clayton CA 
Oakland CA 
Kailua HI 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
Hollister CA 
Newark CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Walnut Creek, CA 
Danville CA 

Oakland CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Flying Meatball 
Steel Partners 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Du-All Safety 
Oh my God racing 

Wonder Inc. 
HatchedApp.com 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Larry Oka Racing 
Betsy, my sis 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Larry Oka Racing 
Haag Performance 

Oh My God Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Blanche Powell 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Crazy Catlady Racing 
Z Car Garage 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art

Envie Skin & Body 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 
Cook Motorsports 
New York Rock Exchange 
Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Car # 1 – CSA – 3 position penalty in class, to 5th place on points – pass underyellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 6/6/2016 10:07:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.000 

Avg. Speed 
67.745 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.428 

Best Speed 
74.997 

Best Lap by 
90 - Roland Kamber 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 8:36:12 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FB 
P1 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P1 
P2 
FE 
FE 
P2 
FA 
FE 
FE 
DSR 
FA 
FE 
P1 

DSR 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
4 
1 
5 
5 
6 

DNS 

No. 
23 
00 
21 
71 
57 
15 
38 
98 
12 
53 
83 
8 
1 

42 
18 
3 

88 
32 
5 

81 

66 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jake Parsons 
Graham Rankin 
Rod Rice 
Scott McPherson 
John Shine 
Jim Mali 
Charles Chi 
James Dayson 
David Roberts 
Brandon Aleckson 
John Yeatman 
Aaron Bailey 
Gregory Perrin 
Jeff Read 
Bradford Shaffer 
Andy Juner 
Edd Ozard 
Allan Svela 
John Manfroy 

Robert Christensen 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
14 
5 

Best Tm 
1:24.423 
1:25.805 
1:26.205 
1:24.743 
1:27.118 
1:27.953 
1:28.500 
1:28.191 
1:26.491 
1:30.531 
1:30.764 
1:30.647 
1:31.736 
1:30.327 
1:35.823 
1:35.041 
1:36.625 
1:28.534 
1:49.805 
1:27.326 

Member_ID
370871 

251383 
339064 
492146 
403445 
201092 
310933 

501643 
330024 
412619 
347004 
356800 
321177 
481717 
247529_
20453 
494444 
388822 

402055 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
21 
21 
17 
18 
17 
25 
16 
16 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20F
Mazda Pro Mazda 
1998 Swift 014 
2007 Stohr F1000 
Stohr WF1 
2008 STOHR WF1 
2006 Mazda Pro M
2016 Norma M20F
Elan DP02 Mazda L
2011 Radical SR3 
2003 Van Diemen 
2007 Van Diemen 
2007 Radical SR3 
2004 Mazda STAR 
2004 Van Diemen 
2008 SCCA Enterp
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2004 Mazda Star M
2004 Van Diemen 
2004 Stohr 01D 

2013 PHANTOM D 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Sonoma CA 
Livermore CA 
Austin TX 
Corona del Mar CA 
Sonoma CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Incline Village NV 
Sonoma CA 
Northridge CA 
Campbell CA 
Newcastle CA 
Shasta Lake CA 
Kailua HI 
Vacaville CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Carlos CA 
Auburn CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
San Jose CA 

Gardnerville NV 

Region 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

LisRobin Farm 

Dan's Upholstery, Hoosier Tires 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
BRE/One Motorsports/G-Loc Brake
American Standard Concrete Pump
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu
Cerini Motorsports 
Bob's Better Boxes 
PacWest Solutions 

Kevin Mitz Motorsports, Dauntless-

CHRISTENSEN COLLISION CENTER

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisories:  Car #'s  1,  53. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:43:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.784 

Avg. Speed 
87.343 

Best Lap Tm 
1:24.423 

Best Speed 
95.434 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #16--RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 12:21:05 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 12:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
ITE 
PC 
ITE 
T2 
ITE 
GT2 
ITE 
EP 
GT2 
EP 

NL 
ITE 
GT3 
ITE 
SP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
95 
3 

69 
84 
79 
4 

14 
73 
56 
24 
09 

7 
71 
77 
82 
88 

Name 
Rob Davis 
Dean Fothergill 
Lars Mapstead 
Ted Hill 
Clark Nunes 
Jeff Francis 
Ken Muth 
Robert Brayton 
Matthew Insley 
Rick Cameron 
Scott Graf 

Bill Okell 
Igor Lyustin 
David Witkowski 
Bob Murillo 
Joe Montana 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 
16 
16 
16 
14 
9 

Best Tm 
1:34.116 
1:34.826 
1:35.321 
1:42.037 
1:41.883 
1:46.096 
1:35.194 
1:49.435 
1:56.214 
1:44.585 
1:48.908 

Member_ID
383179 
412800 
402635 
432113 
496417 
212000 
360410 
416026 
330841_
497813 
471791 

104799 
389964 
340340 
283058 
494434 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
17 
25 
21 
21 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2008 Chevrolet Co
2009 Porsche GT3 
1988 BMW M3 E30
2006 Ford Mustang
2007 BMW Z4 M C
1989 Nissan 240 S
1966 Ford Mustang
1988 Pontiac Fiero
2013 Purpose-built
1974 Datsun 260Z 

1964 MG Roadster
1992 Acura NSX 
1973 Porsche 911 
1985 Porsche Carre
2010 Ford fusion 

Hometown 
Sonora CA 
Sacramento CA 
Aptos CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
Fresno CA 
Snohomish WA 
Oakdale CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Toledo OR 

Victoria BC 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Colfax CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
RDavisCPA.com 
Fontaine Metal Products 
Legendary Finds 
Performance Autowerk 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Sherwin Williams 
Eat fish Eat crab American racer tir

Pasillas Tire Serv 
Winchester Auto Parts 
Eat Fish, Eat Crab 

Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S

Rothsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisories:  Car #'s  14,  95. 
Car # 4 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before next qualify/race. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:45:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
28.231 

Avg. Speed 
84.523 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.116 

Best Speed 
85.605 

Best Lap by 
95 - Rob Davis 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #16--RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 13:06:09 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 01:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FC 
CF 
CF 
CF 

FC 
FC 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
2 
3 

14 
15 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

09 
18 
9 

51 
97 
81 
96 
88 
99 
45 
80 
22 
36 
12 
52 
37 
15 
6 

19 
75 

46 
47 
54 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Scott Huffaker 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
Scott Vreeland 
Connor Funk 
Alex Kirby 
Harindra de Silva 
James Hakewill 
Peter West 
Paul Rodler 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Guy Tolomeo 
Michael Bernstein 
Manuel Leonardo 
Paul MacFarlane 
Ray Bill Dormandy 
Richard McClosky 
Jack Baringer 
Alan Dezzani 

John Fabijanic 
Mark Young 
Chuck Horn 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 

Best Tm 
1:27.311 
1:28.166 
1:28.708 
1:29.529 
1:29.689 
1:29.238 
1:29.630 
1:30.509 
1:30.199 
1:32.109 
1:32.863 
1:33.501 
1:35.867 
1:36.979 
1:37.272 
1:38.897 
1:41.038 
1:33.305 
1:44.057 
1:50.479 
1:43.168 

Member_ID
453465 
478975 
433767 
59611 
416774 
480593 
439225 
392014 
292799 
166282 
229162 
378566 
336453 
445823 
100211 
463671 
411992 
274620 
147854 
404817 
077851 

459116 
275004 
229541 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

25 
21 
18 
7 
6 

25 
21 
18 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2015 Piper Zetec 
2006 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 
2008 Van Dieman 
2001 Van Diemen 
2015 Piper Formula
1990 Swift DB6 
2011 Piper/Honda 
1994 Van Diemen 
2000 VanDiemen R
1978 Crossle 32F 
1980 Crossle 40 
1977 Royale RP-24

Piper DF5 
2002 van diemen R
1993 Swift/Honda 

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Menlo Park CA 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Glendale Ca 
Long Beach CA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Los Gatos CA 
Malibu CA 
San Rafael CA 
Fresno CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Pescadero Ca. 
San Ramon CA 
San Francisco CA 
Goleta CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Pacifica CA 
Santa Clara CA 

San Luis Obispo CA 
Klamath Falls OR 
Los Gatos CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing, Harindra de Silva

H&M Racing Dart 
terri negron web design / Rosy's at
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin

L.A. Prep Inc./Fast Forward Racing
DFR 

Racing Optics/Kodenko Jeans/Malib
Porter Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
That's My Juice Racing, LLC 

BigWheels.net 
Magtax, HorseTrak Software 
Cecelia Rose Foundation 
Cypress Lane Racing 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 

Panda Sport/Alpine Banks 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory:  Car # 09. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:46:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
21.229 

Avg. Speed 
91.207 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.311 

Best Speed 
92.277 

Best Lap by 
3 - Timothy de Silva 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #16--RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 14:51:31 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 02:50 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
ITA 
T3 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
NL 
ITA 
AS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
GTL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 

ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 
1 

10 
5 
6 
2 

DNS 

No. 
06 
79 
07 
72 
50 
4 

97 
61 
14 
98 
94 
53 
7 
1 

13 
49 
52 
03 
71 
26 
51 
95 
82 
5 

17 
77 

92 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
Tim Auger 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Jeff Francis 
Gregory Hoff 
David Allen 
Alan Gjedsted 
Joe Kalinowski 
Lawrence Murdter 
Terry Gibson 
Nathaniel Ng 
Bill Okell 
Scott Wilcox 
Terry McHenry 
Greg Powell 
Leeson Grant 
George Mavromatis 
Jeff Wilcox 
Joel High 
Patrick Casey 
Brad Dressen 
Yehia Eissa 
David Oroshnik 
Wilson Powell 

Brandon Miller 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
9 
3 

Best Tm 
1:40.870 
1:41.597 
1:42.565 
1:48.363 
1:48.630 
1:47.278 
1:49.858 
1:50.073 
1:49.714 
1:50.605 
1:50.429 
1:50.457 
1:51.164 
1:50.422 
1:51.655 
1:50.092 
1:52.425 
1:51.813 
1:53.456 
1:51.341 
1:53.479 
1:53.431 
1:56.532 
1:53.965 
1:56.265 
1:48.347 

Member_ID
281432 
496417 
422425 
437817 
355326 
212000 
437964 
221726 
402683 
369366 
436659 
427710 
496381 
104799 
443628 
122766 
426755 
404684 
365495 
377441 
93282 
463566 
311211 
495856 
414652 
338274 

428028 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
18 
17 
17 
25 
16 
25 
15 
14 
13 
12 
21 
25 
11 
16 
15 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2006 Ford Mustang
1992 Acura Integra
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 BMW Z4 M C
1992 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Madza Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG Roadster
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Pontiac Fireb
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Monterey CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Fresno CA 
Oakland CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek, CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Victoria BC 
Oakland CA 
Salinas CA 
Oakland CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Silverthorne CO 
Kailua HI 
Orland CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 

Mountain View CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NNJ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
Sherwin Williams 
Larry Oka Racing 
Betsy my sister 
Larry Oka Racing 
New York Rock Exchange 
Haag Performance 
Steel Partners 
Oh My God Racing 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D

Blanche Powell 
Competition Autowerks 

Abbey Normal Racing 
Oh My God Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Butte College Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing 
Crazy Catlady Racing 

HatchedApp.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 4 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:47:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
25.890 

Avg. Speed 
75.909 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.870 

Best Speed 
79.873 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #16--RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 10:22:28 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 10:20 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
2 
3 
4 

14 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

15 
10 
11 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 
40 
7 
8 
2 

57 
71 
5 

86 
88 
49 
90 
1 

53 
03 
11 
9 
4 
3 

12 
41 
24 
55 
79 
32 
83 

01 
39 
51 
64 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Jackson 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Jerry Aplass 
Brandon Lewis 
David Kay 
Court Cardinal 
Bob J Hall 
Jim Murray 
Andy Hettrick 
Michael Boyle 
Andrew Cook 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Frank Valente 
Bruce Richardson 
Vince Balch 
Ken Woolley 
Chris McMillen 
Stuart Baumgard 
Robert Kullas 
Jeffrey Cook 
Steven Cento 

Ed Railton 
Steven Grandin 
Robert Breton 
Mike Smith 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:39.410 
1:39.971 
1:39.781 
1:40.206 
1:40.645 
1:41.210 
1:41.058 
1:41.726 
1:41.743 
1:41.630 
1:42.885 
1:42.671 
1:43.651 
1:43.570 
1:43.474 
1:44.796 
1:44.790 
1:44.386 
1:44.448 
1:45.135 
1:44.978 
1:47.588 
1:52.503 
1:41.870 
1:42.641 
1:44.544 

Member_ID
343482 
415860 
155429 
218607_
370148 
336219 
404463 
436461 
427656 
409208 
323710 
358397 
495976 
416392 
439712 
404034 
486357 
421471 
340127 
480108 
150687 
367940 
475557 
327113_
496619 
461956 

171292_
496661 
149841 
237577 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
50 
46 
42 
39 
18 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
16 
26 
24 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
SRF 837 
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
1996 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
1985 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1986 Ford SRF3 
1990 SCCA Enterp
2008 Ford SRF 
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
1994 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
2006 SCCA Enterp
1997 SCCA Enterp

2000 Ford SRF 
2012 Ford SRF 
1992 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF3 

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Carson City NV 
Sacramento CA 
Sunriver OR 
Minden NV 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Penryn CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Diego CA 
Newcastle CA 
Minden NV 
San Rafael CA 
Carmel CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 

Lafayette CA 
Novato CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
Ore 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Off Constantly Racing 

P.T. On Call 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
HSE Racing 
DB Kay & Associates 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
Linda, CSR Performance 

RIDL. Ltd. 
HSE.com, DonataRealty 
AccelRaceTek 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
HSE Racing 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Man Cave Motorsports 

Brian Kullas Racing 
AccelRaceTek 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 

Cook Motorsports 

CSR Performance 
M&L Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:50:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.904 

Avg. Speed 
72.565 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.410 

Best Speed 
81.046 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Festival Race-Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 16:21:10 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 04:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 

13 
14 
4 
5 
6 
7 

15 
8 
9 

10 
11 
16 
12 
13 

No. 
34 
40 
64 
57 
5 

90 
8 

49 
71 
7 

86 
79 
53 
11 
03 
1 

88 
83 
3 
9 

12 
4 

41 
24 
39 
55 
2 

01 
32 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Jonathon Allen 
Mike Smith 
Bill Booth 
Brandon Lewis 
Jim Murray 
Chris Jackson 
Bob J Hall 
Jerry Aplass 
Bill Jordan 
David Kay 
Robert Kullas 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
Andrew Cook 
Andy Hettrick 
Court Cardinal 
Steven Cento 
Bruce Richardson 
Joe Briggs 
Vince Balch 
Frank Valente 
Ken Woolley 
Chris McMillen 
Steven Grandin 
Stuart Baumgard 
Lee Douglas 
Ed Railton 
Jeffrey Cook 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
11 
10 
18 

Best Tm 
1:38.861 
1:39.187 
1:40.489 
1:40.550 
1:41.238 
1:41.471 
1:39.877 
1:41.846 
1:41.132 
1:40.759 
1:41.548 
1:41.254 
1:42.961 
1:43.898 
1:42.917 
1:43.255 
1:41.720 
1:44.246 
1:44.590 
1:44.358 
1:44.651 
1:43.929 
1:44.759 
1:47.719 
1:46.488 
1:53.355 
1:40.213 
1:42.654 
1:42.123 

Member_ID
343482 
415860 
237577 
336219 
436461 
358397 
218607_
323710 
404463 
155429 
427656 
327113_
416392 
404034 
439712 
495976 
409208 
461956 
340127 
486357 
480108 
421471 
150687 
367940 
496661 
475557 
370148 
171292_
496619 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
50 
46 
42 
20 
18 
39 
36 
34 
32 
16 
30 
28 
26 
24 
14 
22 
20 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 837 
1985 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
1996 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
1993 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1988 SCCA Enterp
1997 SCCA Enterp
1990 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2008 Ford SRF 
1986 Ford SRF3 
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
1994 SCCA Enterp
2012 Ford SRF 
1995 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
2000 Ford SRF 
2006 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunriver OR 
Vancouver WA 
Sacramento CA 
Newcastle CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Carmel CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Minden NV 
Carson City NV 
Cupertino CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Diego CA 
Penryn CA 
Newcastle CA 
Minden NV 
Novato CA 
San Rafael CA 
Portland OR 
Lafayette CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Off Constantly Racing 
M&L Racing 

HSE Racing 

P.T. On Call 
Linda, CSR Performance 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

DB Kay & Associates 
Brian Kullas Racing 
HSE.com, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
AccelRaceTek 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
HSE Racing 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Man Cave Motorsports 

LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Cook Motorsports 
AccelRaceTek 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.861) for SRF3 by Umberto Milletti. 
Car # 32 - RFA - Penalties (1) Move to last in Class (2) 2 Driver Record Point Reduction -  
Car # 32 - RFA - CONTINUED - Failure to provide racing room - GCR 6.11.1.B. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:48:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.985 

Avg. Speed 
80.655 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.861 

Best Speed 
81.496 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #16--RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 9:36:17 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 09:35 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
3 
2 
4 
6 
7 
5 
8 
9 
6 
7 

10 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 
07 
23 
72 
7 

54 
50 
97 
61 
1 

98 
94 
87 
84 
03 
96 
95 
71 
43 
02 
46 
92 
16 
52 
53 

48 
14 
51 
13 
26 
56 
17 
45 
76 

Name 
Roland Kamber 
Tim Auger 
Tommy McCarthy 
Tao Takaoka 
Randy Evans 
Brian Cross 
Tupper Hull 
Gregory Hoff 
David Allen 
Brent Hatchet 
Joe Kalinowski 
Lawrence Murdter 
James Waller 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Leeson Grant 
Joan Linehan 
Patrick Casey 
Robert Irwin 
Frank Russell 
Dan Azar 
Douglas Alvis 
Brandon Miller 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Greg Powell 
Cole Gibson 

Joe Rombi 
Alan Gjedsted 
Tim High 
Scott Wilcox 
Jeff Wilcox 
Tim Sullivan 
David Oroshnik 
Mark Means 
Rob Fuller 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
13 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
1:47.948 
1:47.736 
1:47.903 
1:48.364 
1:48.689 
1:49.229 
1:49.822 
1:49.884 
1:50.530 
1:50.383 
1:50.629 
1:51.423 
1:52.464 
1:49.952 
1:52.511 
1:53.908 
1:53.053 
1:53.866 
1:53.884 
1:52.722 
1:57.472 
1:50.552 
1:52.308 
1:52.782 
1:49.440 

Member_ID
426953 
422425 
10581_3
437817 
278513 
438200 
355326 
437964 
221726 
431600 
369366 
436659 
462795 
401179 
404684 
445423 
463566 
482577 
466034 
495016 
194182 
428028 
496175 
426755 
427712 

328058 
402683 
170948 
443628 
377441 
478946 
414652 
404787 
496932 

Points 
50 
46 
25 
42 
25 
39 
36 
21 
18 
21 
17 
34 
32 
16 
30 
28 
15 
14 
26 
13 
12 
11 
10 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1991 Madza Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Campbell CA 
Monterey CA 
Mountain View CA 
el cerrito CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sacramento CA 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek, CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Danville CA 
Clayton CA 
Kailua HI 
Cupertino CA 
Hollister CA 
Newark CA 
Roseville CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Los Gatos CA 

Pebble Beach CA 
San Francisco CA 
Tahoe City CA 
Oakland CA 
Oakland CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Du-All Safety 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Oh my God racing 

Wonder Inc. 
Larry Oka Racing 
Betsy, my sis 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
New York Rock Exchange 
Haag Performance 

Cook Motorsports 
Competition Autowerks 
Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Envie Skin & Body 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
HatchedApp.com 
Larry Oka Racing 
Blanche Powell 
Steel Partners 

Flying Meatball 
Larry Oka Racing 
Oh My God Racing 

Abbey Normal Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Crazy Catlady Racing 
A+ Racing 
Z Car Garage 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory:  Car # 1. 

Printed: 6/6/2016 11:50:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Gary Meeker 
Chairman, SOM -R.J. Gordy 
Sanction #16-RQ-4199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.393 

Avg. Speed 
71.099 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.736 

Best Speed 
74.783 

Best Lap by 
07 - Tim Auger 

SFR -Double Reg. 5-6, SRF Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 2-Sanction #16--RQ-4199-S 

Race started at 15:36:15 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/5/2016 03:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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